APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

PM SHRI GOVT GIRLS SEN SEC SCHOOL TOHANA

TOHANA, TOHANA , FATEHABAD , FATEHABAD,
HARYANA - 125120

Mr. VINOD KUMAR
M.sc B.ed
girlsgovtschool1@gmail.com

01692298619

http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B1.pdf

http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B2.pdf

http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B3.pdf

http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B4.pdf

http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B5.pdf

http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B6.pdf

http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B7.pdf

http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B8.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http:/pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C1.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C2.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C3.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C4.pdf
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C5.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. VINOD KUMAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 40
PGT 28
TGT 12
PRT 0
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.6
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 0

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 133 125 93

RESULT CLASS: XII



1

2025 161 118 73.9

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10000
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 23 & 400
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 140

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 7
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 0

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

RASHMI LATA PGT HINDI CORE

RAJESH BHATIA TGT MATHEMATICS (STANDARD)

JYOTI RANI

BALINDER SINGH

VIKRAM SINGH

REENA RANI

SAPNA RANI

SUDESH

ANITA

PINKI

POOJA RANI

MUKESH KUMAR

BALA SUNDRI

RAMPHAL SINGH

ROSHNI DEVI

MUKESH RANI

PGT COMPUTER SCIENCE

PGT CHEMISTRY

PGT HISTORY

PGT HINDI

PGT SANSKRIT

PGT HISTORY

PGT MATHEMATICS

PGT FINE ARTS

PGT PHYSICS

PGT MATHEMATICS

PGT PUNJABI

PGT ENGLISH

PGT HINDI

PGT PHYSICAL AND HEALTH
EDUCATION

M.A, B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

MCA COM.

M.SC, B.ED

M.A., B.ED, M.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.A. B.ED

M.A., B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.A. B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.PHYL,B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.A. ,B.ED

M.P.ED,DPED ,PHD



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

SUSHILA KUMARI

JYOTI WADHWA

SATBIR SINGH

RAM PARTAP

NEHA

KARISHNA DEVI

NISHA DEVI

KIRAN BALA

SARITA

RUBINA MALIK

BIJENDER

CHANDER PARKASH

NEELAM

RAJNI BALA

DIMPLE DEVI

MANTA

SANGEETA

KAMAL DEEP KAUR

VINOD KUMAR

ANOOP KUMAR

BALWINDER SINGH

PARDEEP KUMAR

KRISHAN KUMAR

MEENU

KSHAMA RANI

JYOTI

BALWINDER KAUR

MANPREET

VINEETA

VEENA

RAHUL

SANDEEP KUMAR

PGT CHEMISTRY
PGT ENGLISH

TGT PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PGT ECONOMICS
PGT COMMERCE
TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE
TGT SANSKRIT
TGT PUNJABI

TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE
TGT SCIENCE

TGT MATHEMATICS
ENGLISH CORE
TGT SCIENCE

TGT DRAWING

PGT ENGLISH

PGT PUNJABI

PGT HINDI

PGT MATHEMATICS
PRINCIPAL

PGT CHEMISTRY
PGT BIOLOGY

PGT BIOLOGY
CLERK

TGT HKRN
HEALTHCARE (VT)
B & W (VT)

MUSIC TR.

ART & CRAFT

COM. TR.

L.A. COM.

PEON

PEON

M.SC, B.ED

M.A. B.ED

DPED ,B.A. B.ED

M.A., B.ED

M.COM

M.A. ,B.ED

M.A, B.ED

B.A. GYANI, OT

M.A. ,B.ED

B.SC,B.ED

B.A.,B.ED

M.A., M.ED

M.SC, B.ED

BFA,MFA, B.ED

M.A. ,B.ED

P.HD, B.ED

M.A. ,B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.SC CHEM.

M.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.A.

M.A.,M.ED

POST BASIC B.SC NURSING

M.A.,B.ED, TTC

M.A.,B.ED

M.A., DIPLOMAART CRAFT

M.SC COMPUTER

M.A.,B.ED

SEN SEC

SEN SEC



49

50

51

52

53

KELO DEVI

BALA DEVI

KRISHAN KUMAR

SUSHILA DEVI

PRASHANT

WC_MALI
WC_MALI

MUSIC TR.

PGT POL. SC.

TGT SKT

NIL

NIL

BA (MUSIC)
MA, B ED.

MA, M PHIL



