## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI GOVT GIRLS SEN SEC SCHOOL TOHANA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TOHANA, TOHANA , FATEHABAD , FATEHABAD, HARYANA - 125120
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. VINOD KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.sc B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	girlsgovtschool1@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01692298619

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B4.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B5.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/B8.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C3.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C4.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://pmshriggssstohana.com/MAND_PDF/C5.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. VINOD KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	28
	TGT	12
	PRT	0
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	0

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	133	125	93	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	

		STUDENTS	PASSED		
1	2025	161	118	73.9	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	23 & 400
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 140
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	7
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	0
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RASHMI LATA	PGT HINDI CORE	M.A , B.ED
2	RAJESH BHATIA	TGT MATHEMATICS (STANDARD)	B.SC, B.ED
3	JYOTI RANI	PGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	MCA COM.
4	BALINDER SINGH	PGT CHEMISTRY	M.SC, B.ED
5	VIKRAM SINGH	PGT HISTORY	M.A., B.ED, M.ED
6	REENA RANI	PGT HINDI	M.SC, B.ED
7	SAPNA RANI	PGT SANSKRIT	M.A. B.ED
8	SUDESH	PGT HISTORY	M.A., B.ED
9	ANITA	PGT MATHEMATICS	M.SC, B.ED
10	PINKI	PGT FINE ARTS	M.A. B.ED
11	POOJA RANI	PGT PHYSICS	M.SC, B.ED
12	MUKESH KUMAR	PGT MATHEMATICS	M.SC, B.ED
13	BALA SUNDRI	PGT PUNJABI	M.PHYL,B.ED
14	RAMPHAL SINGH	PGT ENGLISH	M.SC, B.ED
15	ROSHNI DEVI	PGT HINDI	M.A. ,B.ED
16	MUKESH RANI	PGT PHYSICAL AND HEALTH EDUCATION	M.P.ED,DPED ,PHD

17	SUSHILA KUMARI	PGT CHEMISTRY	M.SC, B.ED
18	JYOTI WADHWA	PGT ENGLISH	M.A. B.ED
19	SATBIR SINGH	TGT PHYSICAL EDUCATION	DPED ,B.A. B.ED
20	RAM PARTAP	PGT ECONOMICS	M.A., B.ED
21	NEHA	PGT COMMERCE	M.COM
22	KARISHNA DEVI	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	M.A. ,B.ED
23	NISHA DEVI	TGT SANSKRIT	M.A, B.ED
24	KIRAN BALA	TGT PUNJABI	B.A. GYANI, OT
25	SARITA	TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE	M.A. ,B.ED
26	RUBINA MALIK	TGT SCIENCE	B.SC,B.ED
27	BIJENDER	TGT MATHEMATICS	B.A. , B.ED
28	CHANDER PARKASH	ENGLISH CORE	M.A., M.ED
29	NEELAM	TGT SCIENCE	M.SC, B.ED
30	RAJNI BALA	TGT DRAWING	BFA,MFA, B.ED
31	DIMPLE DEVI	PGT ENGLISH	M.A. ,B.ED
32	MANTA	PGT PUNJABI	P.HD, B.ED
33	SANGEETA	PGT HINDI	M.A. ,B.ED
34	KAMAL DEEP KAUR	PGT MATHEMATICS	M.SC, B.ED
35	VINOD KUMAR	PRINCIPAL	M.SC CHEM.
36	ANOOP KUMAR	PGT CHEMISTRY	M.SC, B.ED
37	BALWINDER SINGH	PGT BIOLOGY	M.SC, B.ED
38	PARDEEP KUMAR	PGT BIOLOGY	M.SC, B.ED
39	KRISHAN KUMAR	CLERK	M.A.
40	MEENU	TGT HKRN	M.A.,M.ED
41	KSHAMA RANI	HEALTHCARE (VT)	POST BASIC B.SC NURSING
42	JYOTI	B & W (VT)	M.A.,B.ED, TTC
43	BALWINDER KAUR	MUSIC TR.	M.A.,B.ED
44	MANPREET	ART & CRAFT	M.A., DIPLOMA ART CRAFT
45	VINEETA	COM. TR.	M.SC COMPUTER
46	VEENA	L.A. COM.	M.A.,B.ED
47	RAHUL	PEON	SEN SEC
48	SANDEEP KUMAR	PEON	SEN SEC

49	KELO DEVI	WC_MALI	NIL
50	BALA DEVI	WC_MALI	NIL
51	KRISHAN KUMAR	MUSIC TR.	BA (MUSIC)
52	SUSHILA DEVI	PGT POL. SC.	MA, B ED.
53	PRASHANT	TGT SKT	MA, M PHIL